	08-18-	2003		
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			HEET	Q75 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02)				U.S. Patent and Trademark (
To the Director of the U.S. P	102527	(8//	atta ahad amininal	doouwonto on comu them of
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad		
Peter Von ALLMEN $8 - 13 - 03$	AUG 1 3 2003	ALSTOM 25, avenue Kleb 75116 Paris - Fl	er	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger				
□ Security Agreement □ Change				
$\Box$ Other				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Execution Date: June 30, 2003		Additional name(s	) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		, , , <b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	tion, the execution	date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	s)	
10/452,281				
	Additional numbers a		Yes 🗹 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	incu.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3 41)	<u> </u>
WASHINGTON OFFICE		$\square$ Enclosed.		φτυ.υυ
23373				to Deposit Account No. 19-488
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO i fees, except for t Account No. 19- Deposit Account	s directed and a he Issue Fee and 4880. Please al	uthorized to charge all required d the Publication Fee, to Deposi so credit any overpayments to sa
		8. Deposit Acco		
		(Attach dup)		-4880 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPAC		page in paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mation is true and		
Paul F. Neils	Reg. No.	33.102		August 13, 2003 Date
. uui 1 . 1 volto	170g. 140.	55,104		Date
Total num	per of pages including c	over sheet, attachr	nents, and docu	ments: 2
	nents to be recorded w IL STOP ASSIGNME Director of the U.S. 1	NT RECORDAT Patent and Tradem	ION SERVICE	
		). Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450	•	
2003 ECOOPER 00000073 10452281		1, <u>77</u> 22313-1430		
8021 40.00 DP				
	/			
	1			

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0391

# ASSIGNMENT

#### Whereas, I/We

### Peter Von ALLMEN – Obermattweg 20 – CH-5033 BUCHS AG - Switzerland

Hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in **"A spring-loaded** mechanical control mechanism for a high-voltage or medium-voltage circuitbreaker, the control mechanism comprising a toothed wheel co-operating with a cog wheel" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 30, 2003 ; and

Whereas,

## ALSTOM 25, avenue Kléber – 75116 PARIS - FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, PLCC of 2100, Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number, and Confirmation number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Appln. No. 10/452,281 / Conf. No. 1712 / filed June 3, 2003

Date: 30.06.2003

**Peter Von ALLMEN** 

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.§261)

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0392

## **RECORDED: 08/13/2003**